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. / P Description to Accompany Petition for Rezoning

4 Lo y | Special Exception for Survice Seatiom July 2, 1965 / n;’; from R-6 to BL, Joppa Road and Perring Parkway July 2, 1965 0P

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: o S GG ETRTIL : l 49
; Jappa

Beginning for the same at a point on the north side of [Yoppa
-6 done to B-L lone BEF 0"
Read &3 propesed to he widened, said point of beginning being ditant pL-X

Py wddor /M
‘HvHIMLZ NHOT

L, or we,. Contuoet_puxidina :
County and which is descrived in tho description and plat ateached herelc and made a part he

hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified, pursu

Beginning for the mme at a point on the north side of

Special Excoption for Fil Road as proposed t d 4 LK
Station - N/> Joppa Road LONING L MATSo10NER 3 proposed tc be widened, said point of beginning distant Boo %

1
E11zabeth M. han and J of

2one to

1o the Zoning Law of Ballimore Cov 1ty, from an
__zone; for the following reasons.
1 nt, to i

other retail

Ses attached description

and 12} for a Special E: under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Hegulations of Baltimore

y 3 statfon
County, 1o use the herein described property. for AAHOESRROEOEEDIOEODENK . Eilling St

Praperty s ta be psied and advertised s prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
- we, apree to ray expenscs of above reclassifieation and/or Special Exceplion advertising,
posting, cte., upon filing of this petition, and furlher agree (o and are to be bound by the zaning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuaz) to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

County

O Fieetins A Har (

Contract purchaser

Address

Prolestant’s Allorméy

ORDI By The Zoning Commissioner of Pallimore County, this 13th o day

of__ July. . 186 Sthat the subject malter of this petition be advertised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltiniore County, in twa newspapers of general circulation through
out Maltimore County, that pro be postesd, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of B v in Roam 106, Counly Ofice Building 'n Tewson, Baltimore

County, on fhe €5 day of August .. .. 1965, at 11:00e'clock

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.
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Description t5 Adcowvany Petition for Rezoning

from R-6 to 3L, Joppa Road and Perring Parkway

proposed to be widened %o 60 feet, thence binding on said wast side of
Satyr Hill Road as proposed to be widened to 60 feet, the three following
cu'irses and distances as now surveyed wiz: first North 22° 13' 32" West
100,77 feet, secand northerly along a curve to the -ight with a radius

ef 730.00 feet, for a distance of 255.82 feet, said curve being subtended
by a chord bearing North 18° 11' 11" West 254,51 feet, and third North

F% 0B' 50" West 39.47 feel to intersect the west side of Lot 3, thence
binding on part of the west side of naid Lot 3, on <aid plat, as now
surveyed South 13° 30' 30% West 274.31 feet, thance binding on the north
side of Lot 4, on said plat as now surveyed North 76° 29' 30" West 100.00
foet, thence binding on part of the east side of Lot 31, on said plat

as now surveyed North 13° 30" 30" East 67.57 feet, thence binding on

the north cije of the land ownad by William M, Maynadier et ux as now
surveyed liorth 76° 30' 12* West 99.9% feet, thance binding on part of
the east side of Lot 30, on said plat as now surveyed South 13° 30' 30"
West 40.23 feet, thence binding on the north side of Lots 6, 7 8 and 9
as now surveyed North 75° 29' 30" West 403,48 feet, thence binding on
part of the west side said Lot 9 as now surveyed South 13° 06" 00" West
330,91 feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 7,462 acres of land more or less.
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in the abeve entitlen matter have requested
on, irem R-6 lone to B-L lone, of property on ihe north
o Rosd 5G6 feet east of Littiawoed Tcad, in the h
Baltimore County, and a special exception fur a Fi'ling Stations

n the ncighborhood and the

commendation of the subject proper-
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aresently shown on
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left to his discreti

in particular
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praved.

ion be and the s

Alberta LL

Jopps o, Ealti

Spchibs lincs Roseh aeh . | - fot more or less, measured easterly abng said north side of Joppy Road
<

from the east side of Littlewood Avenue 30 feet wide, said point of
beginning being distant 294.10 feet, measured easterly aiong seid morth
side of Joppa Road from the intersection of said Joppa Road as proposed
to be widened and ths west side of Lot 9 as ghown on a plat "entitled
"Joppa Heights Little Farms", recorded among the Plat Records of Balti-
mere County in Liber W.P.C. 6, folio 156, and running thence bincing on
said north side of Joppa Road as proposed to be widened, easterly along
& curve to the right with a radius of 3859.72 feet, for a distance of
178.43 feet, said curve being subtended by a chord pearing South 71° 261
12" East 178.43 feet to intersest tie north right-of-way line of Perring
Parkway, thence binding on said north right-of-way line of Perring Park-
way as shown on State Roads Commission of Maryland Right-of-Way Plat
#25,090, as now surveyed South BOP 24' 06" East 42,11 feet, thence for
lines of division the three following eourses and distances viz: first
Horth 18° 5' 20" East 117.24 feet, second North 71° 0/' 40" West 220,00
feet, anu third South 18° 52 20* West 125,00 faet to the place of
beyinning.

Containing 0.622 acres of land mora or less.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAR Y&ND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPOMDENCE

T0_John G Rose, Zoning Commissioner Date. . Avgust 5, 1965

FROM Leslie H, Groef, Deputy Director of Planning

iticn No. 66-47-R. "R-6 to B.L. Zone and Syecicl Exception for o filling station
sid of Joppa Roed 506 feet Eest of Littlewood Ruad. Being the property of
John Zinkhem and Elizebeth M. Zinkhom.!

9th District
HEARING: Wednesday, Augi.t 18, 1965 (11:09 A-M.)

The planning staff of the Office of Flanning and Zoning has reviewed ike subject
petition and offers the following cominents:

1. The Comprehensive Rezoning Map recommended for the Northeastem Plonning
Areo indicated B.L. zoning far only o portion of the subject parcel. Although the
Planning Beard is censidering @ change in the R=6-B.L. zoning boundary to recom=
mend a somewhot greater -rea within the B.L. clossification, it is doubthl that the
Board will recammend tho: B. L. zoning be opplied to ihe property in its ertirery.

The magnitude of pressure for commercial zoning at the intersection of Parring
Parkway and Joppa Road has been of great concem to the planning staff. We fec!
stronyly that the County must toke avery step possible fo contral commerciol deveiop=
ment in this area i order to prevent enotkr difficuli-to-monoge commerclal morass
such o3 that which Fos developed ot the intensection of Loch Roven Boulevard with
Taylor Avenve. The fuctor of public safety alone demends such contiol. Jut, in
addition, matters of traffic cfficiency, pedestrion convenience, impact on sumounding
residential arees, ond increasingly important cesthetic considerations must be taken
into account.

The first part of en overall salution to some of these prablems has been proposed by
the stoff and Plonning Boord in terms of @ re-alignment of Joppa Road sa ** t it will
pass 10 the nerth of the commercial complex, The presently defined comidor for this
olignment traverses hvo partions of the subject parcel, which we definit~l, recommend
be with'ield from any reclassifization: (o) the northwasierly comar of the property
which iz an area mec.uring §20 feet (extending from the noriherly boundary, s th
taward Joppa Road) by 210 feet (extending from the westerly boundary toward proposed
Perring Parkway) ana (b) the northeastem tip of the property, o roughly triangular area
with sides measuring 274.31 feet, approximalely 165 fect (extending, at a right angle
to the fint side, taward Sotyr Hill Rood), and pproximately 315 feet (along Setyr Hill
Road). Intervening land--a strip of some 293 et extending along the rear of the
progerty, with widihs of approximately 23 feet rad of £7.57 fect--should also be with-
held from reclossification. Al of these sectinns of the property could be utilized for

506 faet more or less, moasured eastesly along said north sic: of\ Jopp: A
Road frem the sast side of Littlewood Avenue 30 fact wide, said point ol
of beginning being the intersection of the north side ot Joppa Road as
proposed to be widened and the west side of Lot 9, as shown on a plat
cntitled “Joppa Heights Little Farms", recorded among the Plat Records
of Baltimore County in Liber W.P.C. 6, folio 166, and running thence
binding on said north side of Joppa Road as proposed to be widened,
easterly alony a curve to the right with a Tadius of 3,859.72 feet, for
a distance of 472,53 feet, said curve being subtenaed by a chora bearing
South 73° 371 10" East 472.23 feet, to inteusect the north right-of -way
line of Perring Parkway, thence binding on said north right-of way line
of Purring Parkway as shown on State Roads Commission of Maryland Right-
of -Way Plat #25,090, the three following covrses and distances as now
surveyed viz: first Scuth BO® 24' 06" East Bl,06 fut, second South 70°
45' 44" Eagt 101.79 foot, and third Morth 72° 13' 13% East 11).18 faet,
thence North 30° 31' 28% East kinding on the wes+ right-of -way line of
Pexring Parkway, 175 feot wide, as shown on said plat, ir 411 176.33
feet to intersect the east side of the land ovned by George W, Bacth
et ux, thence binding on the east side of said land owned by George W.
Booth, at ux the two following courses and distances as now survayed
vizt first North 13° 30' 30" East 36.53 feet, and second North 25° 53t

39" East 72,59 feet to Intersect the west side of Satyr Hill Road as

Petition No. 64-47-R. -2-

"R-1e 2.1, Zone and Special Exception for a rilling
North side of Joppa Road 506 foat East of Littlewosd Rocd. ;3
Being the property of John Zinkham and Elizobeth At Zin

Fugut 5, 1965
1arion

khom *

9 (with o use permit) and screen londseaping; those potions of the sections
remaining efter Joppe Rood is re-alicned could continue 1o L used for such porposes

Beoute of the proposed change in the Joppa Rood alignment including its effect
on the exisiing Jonpa Read, the filling station end other buildings shown on the
oetitioner's plat are nut properly oriented. I is possible 1o work oot o site plan
for the subfect tract which would allow proper £ rctioning of the propesed vscs with
Joppa Rood in its present lignner:. as well oy proper functioning of the vaes with
regard 1o new Joppo Road with only @ minimum of re-orientation .

2. I viaw of the obove comiderations, we recommend that the sutject p. tion be
reviewed, based on the petitioner providing ~n overall doveloament plon fo. the
tract that is in accordance with the revised recommendations of the new Comprehensive
Rezoning Map and which is responsive 1o the re-olignment of Joppa Rood. Such o

plan will require @ relocation of the proposcd service staticn. It will olsa require

that aceess o the service siation be from the shopping centor ares rather than directl;
from 1l road. It may roquirs that the service station building be attoched 1o onother
building on the lot.
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A.Owen HENNEGAN e wyich OF PLAGD ~ INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ~itien 0, Kehl, Esq,
. ‘ s ETIADN B BUREA!? OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING 21 V. Pennsylvenia Ave.
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21207 1 WHILAN Faltimare Canuty, Marglond — WR2-%5N i BALTIMORE COUNT'
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p {Item L A July 13, 1965) FROM:  Bugene J. Clifford
SURJECT: Zoning Perition 66-47-R - North side of Joppa—Hosd——
506 feet Bast of Littlewosd Road Your patition has bean recaived ond aceepted for ling fhis

Towson, Maryland - 21204
—aam dorof gy s 1y

d the subject petitica and makes

July 25, 1967
James E. Dyer o
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Re: Special Exception,
N/S Joppa Road
visory Committee hos revieve

File #66- 47-RX s Toning
e following comsentan
Review of the subject plat dated July 2, 1965 rasults

y and mbit e
BUREAY o7 WAPVIC BOUEE0 in the Zollowing comments.
4 that the Special Exception for gasoline servic. Touments % & Laver At - -
» Petition, be extended for five (5) years from the date aPICH OF o LI ZOKTIGY A propooed re-aligment of Joppa Fosd may aifect thiz _The proposed plan appears to ba satisfactory provided
e £ 4 pripousil widabing oY Toppu Hetad T e roposed cascline statien cannat help but aad to the the service ctation is moved to the southwest corner of th¢ [OHN G. ROSE
o 04 e T o e n the dopps ioed and Perring Prrioy. proparty. This will provide for safer turning acvaments at O Zoning Comaimione:
if, in fact, nony; ons alresdy existing the Perring Parkway and Joppa Road intersection. ners Momg: _ John 2inkhan, o 4
s This burcas will review o propoved plan and submit corments Reviowsd By 7 .

30¢  #4ll review the proposed development plan

tation, gr
i Ordes of August 25, 19

must be accomplished before this exception would be utilized,
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY, thal the canexed advertisement was

published in TIHE JEFFERSONIAN, 3 weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Balumore County, M., ones in each

o suecessive weeks before the . J-iL
day of - L1872, the At publication
appearing on the day of

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

INVOICE
Cast of Adsertisement. §

TELERMONE BALEMORE COUNTY, Me.31990
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COURT HOUSE " oare 2/
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
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i
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of Collecrion sxd Receipts

COURT HOUSE
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AL 2 Zaming Dapce of Balbss Co. / CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
Jolsen L ZON'NG DEPARTMENT OF BALTI*IORE COUATY

23 Ripple Road

District. . ..

Posted for:

SETASH LTTER STCTION AND RETURN WITH YOUR REMITTANGE

.,E::I::l'g:a:l CHECKS FAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Johan Tinkhem,
ISION H Advar
OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON
% 4, MARYLA tising ond ;oeting of preperty for L L s T

PLI
EASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WiTH YOUR REMITTAN
ICE.
#S-ATRX

Location of property: ___

i

cne
the fisst publication
113

IMPORTANT! MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
ECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, ¥

MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLI
EASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR MITTANGE.

i

it
*{EEH

County, Md. onee in each of
62,00

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD.
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